the identification of freshwater and saltwater specimens recovered from the 2001 to 2004 

Deadwood Chinatown archaeological investigation in Deadwood, South Dakota.   

WHEREAS, the CITY has agreed to compensate IC for their services in the total 

sum of One Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00). 

Under this agreement, the parties agree that it will be IC’S responsibility to 

provide their own office space and equipment and pay their own social security and 

insurance. 

All original specimens associated with this project will be returned to Michael

[...]

submit their findings in a final written report, which includes identification and 

geographical location of freshwater and saltwater specimens recovered from the 2001 to 

2004 Deadwood Chinatown archaeological investigation in Deadwood, South Dakota by 

December 31, 2022 for the total sum of One Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars 

($1,500.00). 

IC may not subcontract any portion of this contract or any portion of the work.  

The CITY may terminate this contract for cause upon a five (5) day written notice.  IC 

may terminate this contract for any reason upon thirty (30) day written notice.